Ohio Harness Horsemen's Association



2237 Sonora Dr. | Grove City, OH 43123 | 614-221-3650 or 800-353-6442 www.ohha.com | Facebook OhioHarnessHorsemensAssociation Frank Fraas ffraas@ohha.com

March 10, 2020 For Immediate Release

NOMINATION CLOSING DATE FOR BUCKEYE STALLION SERIES, OHIO FAIR CHAMPIONSHIP and OHIO FAIR RACING CONFERENCE NEARS

Grove City, Ohio – The Ohio Harness Horsemen's Association would like to remind horsemen that nominations for the Buckeye Stallion Series, Ohio Fair Racing Conference and Ohio Fair Championships are due March 15th.

The fee to nominate a horse for the Buckeye Stallion Series is \$250. There is a \$250 starting fee for each leg and \$500 for the finals.

The nominating fee for the Ohio Fair Racing Conference is \$75 for each fair. The cost to nominate one horse across the board is \$420. There is a total of 21 fairs in the Ohio Fair Racing Conference. There is a starting fee of \$75 for Scarlet fairs and \$200 for Gray fairs.

For the Ohio Fair Championship, there is a \$100 nomination fee with an entry fee of \$200.

Nomination forms, conditions and schedules for the three series are available at OHHA.com.

Nomination forms with payments should be sent to: Ohio Harness Horsemen's Association, 2237 Sonora Drive, Grove City, OH 43123.

The Ohio Harness Horsemen's Association (OHHA) is a non-profit organization serving Standardbred horse owners, breeders, trainers, drivers and fans who participate in the sport of harness racing in the Buckeye State.

OHHA was founded in 1953. The mission of the Ohio Harness Horsemen's Association is to preserve, protect, promote and serve the entire Standardbred industry in Ohio and beyond.

For more information:

Frank Fraas ffraas@ohha.com 614-221-3650